
Dhaka North City Corporation
Office of the Project Director

Urban Resilience Proj ect-DNCC part
Road No.: 44, House No.: 27

Gulshan-2, Dhaka- I 2 1 2, Bangladesh

Memo No. 46.207.000.09.07. l44.20tBl 19t2 Date:27-10-2019

Re Tender

Invitation for Bids (IFB) for
Procurement of Search and Rescue Equipment (Rescue Boat) for FSCD,

Package No. : URP-DNCC/G -2.11-2,
(IDA Credit No.: 5599-BD)

IFB No. : ICB-02/2018-19

l. The Government of Bangladesh (GOB) has received financing from the World Bank toward
the cost of the Urban Resilience Project- DNCC Part, and intends to apply part ofthe proceeds
toward payments under the contract for Procurement of Search una R"r"re Equipment
(Rescue Boat) for FSCD.

2. The Urban Resilience Project- DNCC Part, Dhaka North City Corporation now invites
sealed bids from eligible bidders for Procurement of Search and Rescue Equipment (Rescue
Boat) for FSCD. The number of goods is three (3) with different accessories and the location
of delivery of goods is Dhaka, Bangladesh. The delivery period is nine (9) months from the
date of contract sign. Qualifications requirements of the bidders include: (i) general
experience of manufacturing/ supplying of the proposed goods is at least five (5) years; (ii)
specific experience of supply of similar type of goods (similar functional and technical
characteristics) of at least one (l) contract value of USD 1000000.00 (One Million US
Dollar) or equivalent between January 0l,20l2and bid submission deadline; (iii) minimum
total amount of available liquid asset andlor working capital and/or credit facility of USD
1000000.00 (One Million US Dollar) or equivalent. A margin of preference for certain goods
manufactured domestically shall be applied. More detail qualifications requirem.ni, u..
provided in the bid documents.

3. Bidding will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding QCB) procedures
as specified in the World Bank's Guidelines: Procurement of Goods, Works and Non-
Consulting Services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World Bank
Borrowers, January 2011 ("Procurement Guidelines"), and is open to all eligible bidders as
defined in the Procurement Guidelines. In addition, please refir to p*ug.ufh, 1.6 and 1.7
setting forth the world Bank's policy on conflict of interest.

4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the office of the project
Director. Urban Resilience Project- DNCC Part, Dhaka North City Corporation, Electronic
mail address: tariqbinvousuf@.gmail.com and inspect the bidding documents during offrce
hours (0900 to 1700 hours) at the address given below.

5. A Pre-Bid meeting will be held at I 1.30 a.m. local time (GMT + 6 hrs.) on Novemb er 17,
2019 at the Office of the address below.

6. A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested eligible
bidders upon the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment
of a nonrefundable fee of BDT 5000.00 (Five Thousand Bangladesh Taka) or US$ OO.OO
(Sixty US Dollar). The method of payment will be cash or bank draft.



7.

8.

9.

Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 02.00 p.m. local time (GMT + 6
hrs.), December 15, 2019. Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late bids will be
rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the bidders' designated
representatives and anyone who choose to attend at the address below on 02.15 p.m. local
time (GMT + 6 hrs.), December 15,2019.
All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of in favor of the "Project Director, Urban
Resilience Project-DNCC part" in the form of an unconditional and irrevocable Bank
Guarantee/ Bank Draft/ Pay Order from a reputed bank. The amount and currency of the bid
security shall be USD 26500.00 (Twenty Six Thousand and Five Hundred US Dollar) or
BDT 2200000.00 (Two Million and Two Hundred Thousand Bangladesh Taka).
The address referred to above is: Office of the Project Director, Urban Resilience Project-
DNCC Part, Dhaka North City Corporation, Flat No.: A-8, Road No.: 44, House No.: 27,
Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212. Bangladesh. Tel: +8802 9858592, Fax: J
tariqbinyousuf@gmail.com, pdurpdnccpart@gmail.com.

Project Director
Urban Resilience Proiect-DNCC Part

Memo No. 46.207.000.09.07. 144.20181 19 12 Date:27-10-2019

For kind information and necessary action:
I . Chief Executive Officer, Dhaka North City Corporation.

2. Director General, Fire Service and Civil Defence.

3. Chief Engineer, DhakaNorth City Corporation.

4. Additional Chief Engineer, Dhaka North City Corporation.
5. Secretary, Dhaka North City Corporation.

6. Chief Accounts Officer, Dhaka Norlh City Corporation.

7 . Superintendent Engineer, Civil/ TEC/ Electrical/ Mechanical, Dhaka North City Corporation.

8. Personal Secretary to Honorable Mayor, DhakaNorth City Corporation.
9. Chief Public Relation Officer, Nagar Bhaban, Dhaka North City Corporation. He is requested

to publish the Tender Notice in two (2) widely circulated daily newspapers, one in Bengali
and one in English on or before 30-10-2019.

I 0. System Analyst, Dhaka North City Corporation for publication of the Notice in DNCC
website on or before 30-10-2019.

I l. System Analyst, Local Government Division for publication of the Notice in LGD website on

or before 30- I 0-20 I 9.

12. Systern Analyst, Central ProcurementTechnical Unit, Dlrakaforpublication of theNotice in

CPTU website on or before 30- I 0-201 9.

| 3. Executive Engineer, Zone - 7, 2, 3, 4, & 5,TEC,
Dhaka North City Corporation.

14. Office Copy
15. File Copy.

Environment. Electrical. P&D, Mechanical,

Urban Resilience Proiect-DNCC Part


